


In Attachment 1, "Schedule,” Table I is replaced by Annex 1,
"Revised OPG Budget," to this Amendment No. 1, which summarizes the life
of project {inancial plan.

Annex 2, "Additional Project Description” to this Amendment No. 1,
includes a detailed {inancial breakdown f{or the additional funds
currently being made available.

Please sign the oripinal and seven (/) coples of this Amendment No.l
to acknowledge your acceptance of the terms and conditions under which
these funds have been provided, and ceturn Lhe original and six (6)
copies to Lhis office.

¥
G. Reyinald van Raalte
Mission Direclor

CONCURRENCE:

)/
L SIS h )
N A4 -
Cnarles Pattaerson /
irector Pianning Assistance

7

-


http:deLai.ed

BUDGET ITEMS

TECH. ASS1STANCE

TRAVEL

TRAINING

OPERAT. EXPENSES

EQUIP. MATERIALS & SUPPL.
SVALUATIONS

G = moC 0O« >

PILOT PRCJECTS

TOTAL
AGENCY OVERHEAD

SUBTOTAL
VITAMIN A SUB-GRANTS

a/ Planning Assistance

ANNEX 1

REVISED OPG BUDGET

FIRST YEAR SECOND_ YEAR THiRD YEAR TOTAL
1988 1989 1990

_AID . PVO  ATD PVO__ AL PVO ____AID ____ PVO
154,000 15,250 232,000 22,874 220,000 22,875 506,000 61,000 a/
19,000 - 28,000 - 28,000 - 75,000 -
24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 72,000 72,000 b/
34,000 -~ 40,000 - 40,000 - 114,000 -
47,000 19,500 - - - - 47,000 19,500 a/
10,000 -~ 25,000 - 15,000 - 50,000 -

- 87,500 - 131,250 - 131,250 - 350,000 c/
288,000 146,250 349,000 178,125 327,000 178,125 964,000 502,500
100,000 - 122,000 - 114,000 - 336,000
388,000 471,000 441,000 1 300,000
135,000 52,265 135,000 52,265
523,000 471,000 441,000 1,435,000 554,765

b/ CRS/CARITAS, FHI, and ADRA proportionately will provide $72,000 ¢ defray these costs.

¢/ Catholic Relief Services will provide the equivalent of $150,000 over the three year period to support
agricultural development and Child Survival Programs through CARITAS resulting from the technical
assistance provided by Planning Assistance.
$100,000 to be used by the three participating agencies in developing nutritional gardens linked to

mother's clubs. ADRA will provide $100,000 over three years in develo

project in the Yungas with the .~sistance of Planning Assistance.

0804L

FHI will provide a2n in-kind donation of seeds valued at

ping a pilot agricultural development











http:Jia'~,.98
http:regonods.th
http:concentrate.sc



http:toAhide.fo










3. Direct Interventions

a. Medical Program 2,163 3,000
b. Nutrition 1,000 1,000
c. Travel 1,500 -—
d. Transport 5,000 -~
4. Investigation
a. Materials 750 -
b. Training 750 -
5. Overhead and Local Direct Costs 1,756 -
SUB-TOTALS 50,459 20,765
Planning Assistance’ s Administrative Charge 11,147 --
TOTAL PROJZCT COSTS 135,000 52,265

5,163
2,000
1,500
5,000

750
750

1,756

71,224

11,147

187,265



